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PETITIOL FOR ZEMING RE-Cl SSHICATION
ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION abb”

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o=

Ince 7.
L or we, Th. Q'eill Gl ol Towsonalegal owner... of the property siuale in Balugore™

County 2nd which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hefel,
hereby petition (1) that the oning statns of the herein described property be re<lassified, pus |:{
S |

—— -

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County,
T————rwwe;-for the lollowing reasons

See attached description

and (2 for 3 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Kuquiations of Ballimore
County, to use *he herein described property, for A corvmunity, buildio

Property is to be posted and advertised 2s preccribea by Zoning Regulations.

1 or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
poating, tlc., upon Gling of this petition, and furthcr agree to and are (o be bound by Lhe zoning
regulations and restrictions of Ballimore Cousty adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County, i 2 0

Cantract purchaser

yo Esquire
*welitioner's Altorhey
= sl
ddress 292 -Ahbe itk Gonxt

i, Maryland

e
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Paltimore County, this_..

. 186_6_, thal the subject maiter of this petition be advertised, a3
cequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courity, in t¥ 2 newspapers of general eirculation through-
oul Baltimere County, that property be posted, and (- . the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office “vilding in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the........ day of_April 1966 at 11:00¢ clock

PRLPS | ‘ —
‘ Zaning Commissianer of u'a'liln';uf-n";"{ig.

o"(ioF “"ﬁt
faver) N“v

No. 66-219 Q'Maill Club

Protestants® opposition was based primarily on thair fear of traffic that may
that passibly may emanate from the site, and on o resultant

be generatod, on naies

threat to their privacy.

As o fact, the Board believes that the cbjections are somewhat exaggerated

and will be minimized by the proper planning of the site.  The site is most suitable

for the petitioned use.

The Board finds that the requirements of subsections (a) and (b) of Section 502.1

| the Zoning Reguiations have been satsfied, and hercby affirm the Order of the Zaning

Cor imissioner by gronting the pet
ORDER

For the reasans set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this _ Jrd day
of larch, 1967, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED that the :peciol exceptian

politioned fur be and the same Ts hereby GRANTED, sulject to any comstruction taking

place in accordance with the plans s shown on the exhibits in this record, s approved

o 1o be approved by the Office of Plaaring and Zoning of Ballimore Cosnty.
Any appeol from this decision must be in occordance with Chapter 1100, sub-
itle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.
< TOUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
. <4 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
&
Williom 5= Baldwin, Chafrman

A
TJohn A, STowilk
NOTE: Mr. Poul T. McHenry, Jrosat at the hearing of this case; however, his ferm

expired prior to the Boord's decision, and hence Mr. McHenry did not vote on

this case.

219"

Pursuant to the advertissment, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the above petition. snd
uppessioy i by rewe 7oL . the. pe ng complied |_requirements of
Saction.502.1 of tne Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

hould be granted.

v

a Special Exception for a.
IT IS ORDERED by the 7oning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. .

L

that

2anRandior/ Special Exception for 3. £o7mun

granted, from and after the date of this order,, subject to app

the development of said property by the State Roads C

Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning. 7
Zaning Confssioner of Baitimore Counly

Tot pisn for
f Public

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of yroperly and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of ..

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOT BE

GRAY

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. ... .....day
Ofe oo, 100.__, Ihal the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

to remain a.. ieeo---_._..7one; and or the Special Exception for_

be and the same is hereby DENIED

SmAaLKIN & HESSIAN w170
aranne

Y

Jona G. Rose, Estuire
Zonlng Coamissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
petition for Spucial Ex-eption
for a Community Duilding - N/E
Cor. Seminary Ave. & Baltimore-
Harrisburg Expressway, Sth Dis-
trice - The O'Neill Club of Towson,
Inc.,
petitioner = No. 66 -219-X

Dear Mr. Rose:

On behalf of Willlam J. Meier, 625 Goucher Avenue, Lutherville,
Baitimore County, 3 1y, 703 Goucher Avinue, Lutherville, Balti-
more County, Maryland, and G. Hart Hubbell, b1l Goucher Aveaue, Lutherville, Balei-
move County, Maryland, all property owmers and residents of Chi community ismediacely
adjacent to the site of the above captioned property, please aote an appeal to the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County froa your decision of April 1f, 1966,
the above mitter and forward all papers in connection therewith to said Board for
heariog.

A check payable to the order of Baltimore County, Maryland, in the
amount of $79,00 in piyment of costs for sald appeal is enclosed.

vory cruly yours,

.mi.- lessian

Julivh
Enclosure

cC: Paul J. Feahley, Fsq.

.(L’R. 4G & CIVIL ENGINEERING
-

A"s & ASSQCiATéS
/

2
<

UE + BALTIMORE, MD. 21214 - HAmilte .« G744 4

TREAT - CAMBRIGGN, MD. 21613 - AC 83380 g, } -C

AMAN C EMERIC

.NWA

INVOICE

'm-r‘oms COUNTY, MARBLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Dicisiow of Collaction und Receipls
COURT MOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21

John W, Hasslan, 111, €360,
1 Mlc‘u-"m-
12.-. Haryland 21206

oare  5/18/66

WUSE  office of Planaing & Zening

MICROPHERE 7 iad 358

—"—A‘z————____?m;-.«
R RRevIon SN0 RETORY

ECTION AND RETURN W

Cosk of appedl - The O'Niel1] Club of Towsem, Ince

Mo, 66-213-X

FiFh 318
MARYLAND
YABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY,
iuro""‘.‘h A oea io COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

ECEIPTS,
DIVISION OF COLLECTION & R
mntrum UPPER SECTION OF THIS BilL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland NI[DROHL“LD

District. . ) Date of Puun|7u-;c,-’ tiéF

ar £

Petitioner: _ T/

Location of property:. /¥4

Posted for: e
Leymen, At ..

- A
2 £ bl ot by
g 4

J:;nu Lyi-{:x ‘o /’,ﬂiﬁf:.JL‘[ az/./;'[

e dte. Alinet $idl, fheesdeit 2202

Lowation of Signs: /Vi‘.,ﬁ
AY3 iarenaneg LivE L
Y e e
14 - - - IS P
Ligeen -
Date of rc._..-./ﬂrr_uc,%fzfé.

&

2-A
;‘:.;G

THE COMMUNITY
i Roistersiown, #d
LOCATION: Northeast carner
Aves

way,
| DATE &
DAY, APRL. 4, 1966 at 11100

iy & Commanity Buliding
of land in the
Distret of alimore Couty™

15

feet, thency

L]

//tl'[—l"? X

-

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ; BEFORE 7 /”ﬁ

for o Community Building g
COUNTY BOARD Of Appeats ¥

in an R=6 zone
Northeast comer of Seminary Avenue sEe.3-C

and Baltimore-Harrisburg Expresswoy : oF |

8th District | |
:h:;)'Neill Club of Towson, Inc, BALTIMORE COUNTY AW -721A
‘etitioner
Nw-£2-18
No. 66-c19-X
A

\

10N

This case comes before the Board s an appeol of the Protsitants from @ gran

of the referenced petition by the Zoning Commissioner.

The property is located at the camer, on the Eost side of the Baltimore=
Horrisburg Expressway, and the North side of Seminary Avenue. It is roughly triangulor
in shape with 123470 fect of denied accuss frontoge along the Expressway and an average

width, disregarding curvature, of spproximately 775 feet fronting along Se

It contains opproximately 10.331 acres of land.

The area to the South, across Seminary Avenve, 15 an R=6 development of
older, small cottages ond some vacant lond w wried by the Baltimere County
Department of Recreation.  The area to the North and East of 1 hypothenuse of

ject propurty line is R-6 land, known as Country Club Park, und developed with
medium priced, well maintained houes, A 40 foot w e wooded gully with a small
streom bord.red by o wide flood plain troverses along this 0 line ana pravides
some aurural sermening between the residences and the subject site,

Petitioner's expert witnes e ir

auler shape ahd topographicel

features of the rroperty 03 being undesirable for residential development.  They main=

toined that the propased use of the site for cperation of  Knights of Columbus Communi y
Building would not be detrimental to the health, wfety and

ral welfare of the

focality, or viclale Section 502. 1 of the Zoning Regulations in any woy.

L

RIG DL

OFFICE OE
THE BALTIMORE SbUNTIAN

hidicd THE HERALD - ARGUS
Catonville, M.

Petition £+ Spectal
& Community

e .
Iacrisburg  Express-

TIME: WEDNES- No. | Newburg Avenue

CATONSVILLE, MD.

Mareh 21, 19¢s,

MICR@; It ’W_csunsr. thot the annexed advertiserent of
ipecial_Exception 10, a3, Loning Comissfonem of
All Baltirom County
was inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, & group of
thrax weekly nowspapers publithed in Baltimare County, Mary-
land, once & week for Coe amnaaties weeks before
the  2lat dey of Mnreh, 1986 . that is to say
the same was inserted in the issues of
sareh 17, 1986,

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

r
Loy East uui By /ﬁ-u i,

70 dey 57 £
second Faut 9814 Ediias and Manager/”
ves 32 v

seconds  West
e So.th 17 degries 32
Il




BAL&OHE COUNTY, MAR‘!L”D

INTER.CFFICE CORRESPONDCNCE

Date... March 24, 1966

svrelis, Diractor of Planning

_l.se 219-X. Northeast corner of Seminary Avenue & Baltimore Harrisburgh

Patition

for Spacial Excapion for o Community Building.

.
The ©'Neill Club of Towson, = Petiti

Dtstrict.

Posted for:

Petitioner

Location of property: /¥

HEARING: Wednesday, Apiil 6, 1966. 11:00 A.M.)

sk o . I AR = - The planning Staff of the Jffic  of Planning and Zoning has reviewed
- WA the subject petition and offers the following comment:

ted by

t the site plan be

INVOICE

BALTIDRE COUNTY, MARWJAND  No37667
OFFICE OF FINANCE oAnd1Z/64

Divition of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

To: RiempEx
O'Nel 1l Club of Toupin
N8 Alsbams Ruod
Tomon, nd, 2120k

S Zoning Depts of Balte, Co.

T A1 RETURR WITH YGUW RERTTTAREE

Advertising end poating of property
#65-219-x

41 FETITION rom .lPll‘Ill EXCEP.
IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO L'ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND TIOH-oTE: DISTRICT .
e

iG: Petiiiqn_for S

MAIL To DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND =n;;'=l'm Tor 4" Communtty

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. Ry N

0% POR SPICIAL ENCIPTIO
Sen mesTAICT

Potition for ipsctel taception for a fommnlty Suftdin,

"ortheast corner of saninary ‘venue und the hl«n-
wrrisbury xpresswoy. £

VEDNIIGAY, APTIL 6, 1965 at 11:00 A, HW=

soam 108, County CTTice ®.4ldingy VIV W, O
venua, Toaon, “aryland Il!

"o ‘ening ‘omlsiloner of altiaire ;n!r. by suthority of i feafng dct
and Togulaticns of deltimore County, will hold a public hoaring)

Patition for Jpecial Ixgeption for & Comunity tullding.
Al thar paresl of lond In the “ighth “latrict of faltimora County

tafng the proparty of The O'ieill Club of Towsan, Inc,, &3 shown on plat ples filed
with Bha Zoning aparSuet,

rearing Catat oril 6, 1966 st 13:00 Ln,

#ublfc nearingy 55 County cffice 2altding, 111 v Chesapaske Swanus,
oy GRoim oF
i I, W03

counTy

1f it should be decidad

to grant the subject petition, we recommend

ade subject to our approval.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, ML.....
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 1 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, M., ‘née i we)
- successive weeks: before the_.___Lii__
. 19, the first publication

appesring on the. 1! day of

1945

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
g AL

Cost of Advertisement, §...

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNINC AND Z0NING

County Office Buildii
111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

_-Lu-.ror MEE s 1964

Zoning Commissioner

Potitionar sue Qtucad) Cleh of Towace, Inse
Petitlonar's Attorney prul J, Fagley  Reviewod

PETITION FOR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Hh DISTRICY

Petition for Special
Exception for & Community
Building,
LOCATION: Northeast comer
of Seminary Averse and the
Bativors Harrisbare Expreas-

TIME: WEDNES
[ 1

PRI

PUBLIC HEARING: Room
109, County Otfice Buikling, 111
V. Chesapenice. Avenue, Towson,
Maryland.
The Zeaing Commimioner of
Baltimore County, by matherity
o

= Zoning
“of 1!-\:....».. County, will
ring;

ial Ex
for 2 Community Buliding, Al
that parcel of 1and n the Eighth

nlh %0 degrees
166,15

seconds West 4947 feet, more or
less, to the place of
i 10331 seres of lind

. Wednesta)
Auril 6, 1968 at 11:00 A. !I
Public _hearin
Cousty Office Tkdiag, 3
o B B

j“ 2R OF

. ROSE,
& COMMISSIONE
o PALTIMORE COUNTY.
Sarch |

- of
4 Advisory Comf{ttes

T -1 ]

® OFFICE O,
THE BALTIMORE UNTIAN

THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE HERALD - ARGUS
Roistersioms, Md Catonrville, Md.

No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSYILLE, MD

reh

THIS IS TO CEPTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

3 b. Ross, caning Gorian
1 Co.aty

was inseried in THE BALTINORE COUNTIAN, a group of
thios weekly nowipapers published in Baliimore County, Mary-
land, once a week for rmes wmoooasies weoky before
the Lat day of o 19 5, that is to say

the same was inserted in the issues of
THE BALT:MORE COUNTIAN

By fiyu 4 '7}*.'.%
Editar qad/Managerk w,

INVOICE
TRLEPHONE " BAL GRE COUNTY, MWD Ne.37609

paTE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
To: Tha Oafger Corp.
Timeafum, nd. 21093

LR Zoning Dapts of Balio. fo.

ccounr wo, O1-622

GETAGH § FER SCGTION AND RETURN WITH YGUR REV TTANGE

Petition for $2:cfal [ncaption for Tha 0*Nelll Club of Towson
1662191

4

IMPIRTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAMND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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e A VL 2

fore, 41 and
, Mr, Commisaioner, on ‘bohalf of Father O'Neill Coune:
T ryetil Ciub of Towson, Inc., L respsctfully request that you

grant an axtension of the special axception te the reference property
For the full 5 year period.

Thazk you very much for your considerstion.

br. leonard MeEvoy, President
8 The O'heill Club of Ffowsen, Inc.
¥r. George Hogam, D.K.G.

iLadlzD

SMALKIN & HESSIAN
a AT caw

[r——

Sepember 26, 1989

Mr, Johm G, Rase, Zoming Gommtssione:
Baltimors County Office of Planaing and Zoning
Couaty Uffice Building

111 Hest Chesspeake Avesus

Tovaon, Waryland 21204

Re: Petifion for Special Exception for Community Building,
Nartaeast Corner Seminary Avenua and Harrieburg
Expresswiy,

Eightk District,
The 0'Neill Club of Towson, Petiticner
No, 66-219-X

Dear Mz, i

0o March 3, 1967, the County Board of Appeals granted the Spacial
Exception wought by The 0'Neill Club of Towson for 4 community building oa the
propesty ia Luthervilie, more particularly described above. The Board's Order
vas the "Final Order” ia the

Section 5023 of the Baltimors County Zoniag Regulations then
specifien, ia part, "A Specilal Exception which has not been utilized
in a period of two iears from the dace of the final Order granting ssme, or
such longer period mot five years, as may have boan specified therain,
shall thezeafter be vald". (Emphaiis mime). Later, the : TAftar
a final Order

for utilizatioa of the Specilal Exception is not thersby extsnded for a period
of more than five years from the date of the Fimal Order granting same".
(Emphasis mine).

130 Bosrd §a its Final Order did not specify a peried of lsager
than twu years for the utilization of the Special Exception. By the terms of
the ordinance, the Spectal Excepcion sxpired on March 3, 1969. Your "Order”
of September 15, 1969, i therefors a nullity, at best an attempt at “inatant
zoniny* and as rasy for the various ce

protestant in this proessaisg, 1 ' to che
procesding Lhat any attempt to resuscitats the expired Special Exceptisa will
be vigarously resisted.

Very truly yours
— et =S
VL Johh . desstan, 11
cc: Faul J. Feeley, Esquice -
hr. Joha L. Ccffen
Miss Pitricie 0. “shbars
Mi. Preaton K. Chilcost

>a
Father O’'Neill Council No. 401
Fnights of Columbus

BT by i -

June 16 1939,

SHING URFARTFENT

ke, ko fase

Zoning Commiss:

Baltimore County ‘oning Dept.
Ealtimors County Offise Huilding
Towson, M. 21204

Re: Special Exception Mo, 66219X
7Neil) Club of Tovson, Inc.

Dear Kr. Rose:

to our attention last morth hat the special exception
B T %he sbove proparty e walld for only 2 years unless &
building permit was granted and constructica begun.

o1low membars of the O'Neill Club of Towsan, Ince
e ;ﬁ:‘m'mm Tor the Father O'Neill Council, Knights
Columbus, to inquire as to the atatus of the above sxcejtion.

ised to find that the 2 year period on Mareh 3,
}9‘6‘9‘-:11“:1! Af we had been improving the site for mnl;;':ﬂlmm
du‘m&hhptﬂdﬂwuldhw{dlnmhnn(l« Bpec
axception for the full 5 year period.allowed.

doing, During the iast 2 years we have had nuserous
it B4 B g toct nd & ginaer Lo discuas the variow
details invclved 3= sonstructing & council home ard then, as !ﬂ:-ﬂlﬂ
understand, we had to present this to the membership and have tl
upprove, disapprave or revise what the comittec had A

pre-grade
taking ndvantage of oppcrtunities such as Oscar Jray & Sans, we
% uu-;a.::h hia work at a miniaum cost, It takes & little longer,

SMALKIN & HESSIAN
Law

TOWBLN. MARYLAND 31304

Octobar 10, 19

Mr. Jomn G. Rose

of Baltimore County
nildlog
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Specisl Exception
for Comsunity Bullcing
W/E Co-. Seminary Ave.
and Herrlsburg Expros
8to Dis
of Towson
No. 66-219%

Petitioner -

Dear Nr. kese:

Please note an appeal to the Board of
Appeala o behalf of tarl Jones and Jobn L. Coffin, 2t al, frim your
Order of September 13, 1949, extending the tlme withln which the
special exception, granted March 1, 1967, might be urilized.

A check In the amouat of $7.00 for
the appeal cost Is encloszd.

Yery truly yours,
C -
B e T
Johg_W. Hosslan, IT1
JWH vl

ec: Peul J. Feeley, Esquire

e

Oclobec 16, 1309

Paul . Esq.
253 Courtland Avesuo
Towson Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Soeclal Excaption
N/E Car. Semi
Harrisburg Expr
The O Neill Clab of Towson

Petitloner - No. 69-219-X

Pleass be advised ‘hat an appeal had bean
om the decislon of the Z oning Commissiiner granting
12l axception In the above matter.

fled
an extension of the #

You will be duly notified of the dai> and Hme
ing when scheduied oy iha Dosrd of Appaals.

of appeal h

Vary truly yours

.&i]quun. Commliaslons:

ce: Mr. John L. Coffen,

Misa Patricia O, Hubbard
61l Gouchar Avenus
Lutherville, Md.

M:. Preston R. C hileoat

1L Spring Avenue
Lutie-villo, Md.

MICROFILMED

66-219-X - The O'Niell Club of Towson

Patitinn, deveription of proparty, Ordar of Zonlng Commiselons
Order of Boari of Appeals in prior hearing - March 3, 1969

Extsnsion of Spacial Exception - 9/15/69

Gertificate of posting
Cortificates of advartising
Comments of Oiflce of Plauning

Letter from John W, Hezstan I dated 5/16/66
., " I Carroll Hagan dated June 16, 1969
" fromn John W. Hesslan, dated 9/16/69
] " 1. Carrc!l Hagan dated 9/4/69
Order of appeal
Plat marked Office copy
Paul J, Feoeley, Eso.

203 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Md, 21204

Cuunsel for petitioner

Mr. John L. Cuffen,
1438 Burtor Avenue
Latherville, Md.

Miss Patricia O, Hubbard, "
61l Goucher Ave. .

Latharvill
My, Preston R, Chilcoac "
611 Spring Avenue

Lutherville, Md.

John W, Hessian I Enq.
102 Weat Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Md., 21204

Counsel .or prpic

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DAT

|
o

1

e

W. Heselen, [ Kaq-.
i u":‘mw""
Towron, MA. 21204

Goat of appesl The
3 \ e, 69-219-X
LR
s CRO:D pa
FiLiEp
~
L o8
s )
o ——
& A N
e —— . MARYLAND
L T N M
g qmun!:né: i ETioN & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE.
MAIL TO DIVISIOP

BY_ Q2 blnse )
o

RE: Petition for

fnr Comm

Epecial Exception
inity Building

N/E Cor. Seminary Avenue
and Balte, Harrisburg
Exprasway Bth Dist rict
The O'Neill Club of Towson
Inc., Petitioner

Refore

Zoning Commis: |

af
Baltimore County

N, 66-219-X

Itis ths ke 1

uayjof Seps by the

‘he Zaning Commis

{ener of Bultimore County, ORDERED that
the aforegning npecial exception. granted Masch 3, 967, ia

herehy oxtended to March §, 1972,

; No. 67018

INVOICE 2
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 0,/
OFFICE OF FINANCE
“Division of Gellectior. amil Receipts g
COURT 5
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Zoslag Office

T OB REMITE

e e
e voun neooane|_COT
AR RS peRroTATIon ha S IS =S
- =

O'Nelll Ciub of Yowsan, Inc.




Weltimars Coedy Tepartment OF Tublie Warks
COUNTY OFFICE DUILDING
TOWSIN, MARYLAND 21204
Brcu of Pubfic Sevvicer
ot e P

D'Vui'l! Club of Towson
E/ )C. -! :\m
10

l".wmn, mrylma El?Dh

RE: Blig. Appl: # 98LS
District: Bth

Gentlemon:

- drainaye cobras meanuers through this propertys ¥
filling l"cl.]d be S1louwed within 50 feet of this straan,

- Thia is to .iviss that in the course of the grading operation,
any regeadiog of tis property shall be accenplished in such a zamner a
a0t to create a stusu-draln problem on yours or adfasent prepertles,
Correcticn of any problers which may reslt due to improper grading shall
be yeur fall regrons 3

Care should be exsroised durlng the grading cperstisn o minimize
dust axd/or suddy corditions, F-ilure to do se is in viclation of the
Baltirore Courty Code, Secticn L.

ted that yew s
Uren rrealnt, yo

the enclosed copy ack

culedging
1ieation will be

d by

PA
BULLDINGS ;
< Amliestion to._ D8l ST

ct No.

spartrcat of Publie Works
reww of Engincering
seoorch and Standards Diviuien D

tnipector R A 5y Q
i
w G-39-69

suiice to this Application:

oveers D Meget _ﬂw c-l-a Enm

P
To Bract:_(3fan. 2
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oo proporty Towatets S EabL Y iz, 7 At guee. Lireecsnsy

SEDIMENT CONTRO!

Kature ‘of work planned will cause extendsd

... Extieme Tolling topography - steap slopes -

Site is now being eraded.

Building site is adjaeent to existing stro

Site iz subject to runoff from paved arers {nslvd

Requires five (5) copies of a grading

ki SEDIMENT CONTROL IS NOT REC
seFz L

of Peblic Servives

Baltiwore County Depariment OF Public Works

COLNTY OFFICE DUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

a1y W, 250 N
//

0‘:!“1] c]uh of Teugon
e/o ¥ i uwn

10 l.l.r“‘
Towson, l".z','ln'\d 1!2(“!!

RE: Hl-g, Appl: ¢ SOLS
Dlateicts fth
Contlerony

A rajer draim e course reanders throvgh this property, Mo
£1114ng ahculd bo aldoived ulthin 50 foot of tals sivean,

Thia o to zdvise that in the ccirse of tho gmeding ep.
any ‘rograding of the troprrty shall bo acco-plished in stch a ra
POt 1o creat a stornedealn probles o yours oF GIg20ank prcecrtl
Correstien of any prollers whieh ray result due to Sr-ropor oo
bo your £ull reatensibility,

Chre aterdd bo everclesd derlng the prading corratie
&gt and/or reddy cord!tiera, Fellure to do o
Taltir Cevaty Gade, Seotien h3-l

1o rocrerted that you
those conditiens,
=15 Sureay,

slcn tho onclesed ceny askned!
Uren recolpt, yeur aspliestion will de

Rotura tHis < ony te the Attontlen of ir, J. Al Scroro,

Very truly yourn

T GRS A ETE,
Chief, Bureay of Fuklie
QM AS i

SsI* P\ TS,
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I, hereby, request tiat the Baliinare Gounty Ceds Requiremsnt for comsviustion

plans for work covered by por-it § AR

Yo vavied,

It is understood that the 3altimore Lounty Buildings Sngineer and his authorized
ropresentatize have the right to i.quire plant at any timu subsquent to the acceptance
©f the permit application. The matheds and raterial used arc subject to the sppreval
of the Bullding Inspscter Supurvisor and he has the right to weject &y material, and
to require ony construction mathod dimension change, limited only to the provisions
of the Baltirore County Bullding Codo,

stgmay 47 (’,;‘A. . #f«

Capaeity:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CGRRESPONDENCE

0 Jdohm A. Semors

Date . JOLY 9y

Ellsworth !, Diver

From

Crading Porait
0'liefll Club of

SURIFCT
T‘l'm‘rly

A major dralnage course meanlers throwh this preporty,
No fillinz should be allowed within SO feot of this st

é§ ™
i) \-Cnlf 2

tnaering
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eer Fily
540, FORK 42 Baltimare ounty, Da rulmlh
DEPARTAENT OF PZEMITS AND LICENSES
COUNTY CPFICE GUILDING g
TOWION, MARYLANLG 21204
GEmand 1. it cunnies o v ien
onecran

Jely 2, 1222 2
o on =y =
GE L BLIFKY : Gronos 2 s aern

1Nt emecran [

VALLEr 33300 Ear, 333

OVold) vl of iauosa
7 Hatty i

Re: District ;
Location 7
Application % 'J

Dear Sir{s):

A reliminary field inspection of the above roference site(s) was made on

SAvRS

and it vao doterained that your application would be approved by our Sedisant ¢
Sectien, subject to tha following conditisnas

A final fnspection of the grading oa this 1ot will bo rade prior to -.ro uw;-anty of
the proposed structure. If you have any furthor question regarding
please eall Yr, Jack Berger and/or Fr. 2 Ray at VA 3-3000, ext. JSB.

There is attachd £z

ur_conv
return in which you acinowledge v
copy of the letter ta the atteation ar
of Perrits and Licsnzes, Raom 109, County
Fallure to return this signed letter will res

ence a cony of this letter which you must sig
Tlease send

nrbleton Ray, Dept.

mnwr,,, Towson, Mary 2120L.

in tho cancellation of your application,

Very trulv yours,’

weigd &y Gl
olan, Chief
pplication Roview Division

SIGNED: ! LA
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BALTIMGRE COUNTY MARYLAND
OFFICE OF YK : BUILJINGS ENGINEER
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RE: PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME : BEFORE
within which the Special Exception
might be utilized 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NE corner Seminary Avenue and
Baltimore -Harrisburg Expressway, : OF
8th District
The O'Naill Club of Towson, Inc., : BALTIMORE COUINTY
Pelitioner
No. 66-219-X
OPINION

This appeal comes before the Board on an appeal taken on behalf of nearby
property owners trom an Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated September 15, 1969,
extending the time for the utilization of a Special Exception under Section 502.3.

The O'Neill Club of Towson applied to Baltimore County for a Special
Exception for a Knights of Columbus community building on the subject property, which is
situated at the northeast corner of Seminary Avenue and Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway,
in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County. On March 3, 1967, the County
Board of Appeals granted the Special Exception for the community building as requested by
the petitioner. On June 16, 1969, a representative of The O'Neill Club wrote the
Zoning Commissioner stating that he was "surprised to find that the two year period expired
on March 3, 1969", but later in the letter stated that the Club hod had th= site partially
graded and at the present time (June 16, 1969) fill dirt was being houled in and spread in
the low areas, and requested an extension of time to utilize the Special Exception for the
full five years as allowed under the regulations. Exhibit No. 2, filed with the Board,
shows a Building Permit Application No, 9845, which was filed on June 27, 1969, the
permit being for "dirt and rock fill not to exceed normal grade fill in excess of 4 ft."

An adjacent property owner, Mrs, Fred Spig'er, Jr., who resides at 609
Goucher Avenue, stated that some trees had been leveled on the property and some grading
had been done, but felt certain that it was after March 3, 1969 as the leaves were on the
trees at the time the grading was being done.

It is apparent, from the testimony and exhibit presented before the Board,
that the Special Exception granted The O'Nei!l Club on March 3, 1967 had not been

utilized within a period of two years from the date of the final Order granting same, ror

The O'Neill Club of Towson - #66-219-X

had The O'Neill Club nor any representative of the Club applied to the Zoning Commissioner
for an extension of time as required under Section 502.3, nor had any construction begun

on the property within the two year period of time. Nor, from testimony presented the
Board, was there any "inadequacy or unavailability of public sewer or water facilities"

at the properly in March of 1967 thot would require the Zoning Commissioner to extend the

time for utilization of the Special Exception.

_ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this  20th  day
of February, 1970 by the County Board of Appeals, OR DERED that the Special Exception
granted by the Board of Appeals in Case No. 66-219-X, on March 3, 1967, is by virtue

of Section 502.3 of the Zoning Regulations declared oid.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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